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Subd. UNRECORDED ROAD OR TRAIL NOT AFFECTED. section 

does _no_t affect E diminish t_h§ legal status or state obligations of roads a_ni1 trails n_ot 
shown Q gig recorded state forest rgri map. 

Subd. 6. EXEMPTION. Adoption _o_f a recorded state forest road gap under 
section eiempt from ye rulemaking requirements of chapter l:4_ 31 section 14.386 
does n_ot apply. 

Sec. 2. [282.041] ALTERNATIVE RECORDING FOR COUNTY FOREST 
ROAD. 

Subdivision 1. DEFINITION. “County forest road” means a road constructed, 
acquired, maintain_ed, or administered by the county for the purpo-se~<—>_l_?—pub1ic access 
and management ofta):fo1'feited1andst—l1at—hfl l_)§e_n—?1aEfied a_s conservation lan_ck HE chapter._ 

Subd. 2. AUTHORIZATION. A county board may adopt a recorded county 
foresEl iiiap according to section §9.715 to record Eu—nty fores} r9a_d prescriptive 
Eiianéfi —l3o—r.pu1'poses o_fThis section, “reco_17ded county forest road map” means the 
official _1r_1zt_p—<_)1° county fgreifoads. 

: — 
Subd. 3. UNRECORDED ROAD OR TRAIL NOT AFFECTED. This section 

does i1Waff:ct the legal status or county obligations of roads and trails HOWIOWH on 
E:—i'eTrded couity forest rgadfimap. 

_ _— _— — 
Presented to the governor May 24, 2005 
Signed by the governor May 27, 2005, 4:00 pm. 

CHAPTER 102—H.F.No. 42 
An act relating to firearms; temporarily authorizing the use of silencers to mufile discharges 

of firearms for natural resource wildlife control; amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, sections 
97B.031, subdivision 4; 609.66, subdivision 1h. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 97B.031, subdivision 4, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 4. SILENCERS PROHIBITED. Except _a_s provided section 609.66, 
subdivision IE a person may not own or possess a silencer for a firearm or a firearm 
equipped to have a silencer attached. 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 609.66, subdivision 1h, is amended to 
read: 

Subd. 1h. SILENCERS; AUTHORIZED FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT AND 
WILDLIFE CONTROL PURPOSES. (_a_) Notwithstanding subdivision la, para- 
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graph (a), clause (1), licensed peace officers may use devices designed to silence or 
muffle the discharge of a firearm for tactical emergency response operations. Tactical 
emergency response operations include execution of high risk search and arrest 
warrants, incidents of terrorism, hostage rescue, and any other tactical deployments 
involving high risk circumstances. The chief law enforcement officer of a law 
enforcement agency that has the need to use silencing devices must establish and 
enforce a written policy governing the use of the devices. 

(b) Notwithstanding subdivision la, paragraph (a), clause (1), until July 1, 2011, 
an enforcement officer, as defined in s—e_ction 97A.O1Tsubdivisi—or_1 Ea.\Wl_d1?fe area 
manager, an employee designatedfinder section 84.0835, or z_1 

per?)n_ acting ur-1d—er 
contract with the commissioner of natural resources, at specifi: times and locations that 
are authorificfiy the commissiaier of natural resoufces may use de—\d&s designed—t5 
Hence or muffethgdischarge of a ffiearm for wildlife ccfiomaerations that requir_e 
stealth. _If the com?issioner determines thatThe use of silencing devices isfiecessary 
‘under gisparagraph, th_e commissioner mus? ~— — _ 

£12 establish and enforce a written. policy governing th_e £3, possession, an_d 
transportation of th_e devices; 

‘ Q limit E number 9: the silencing devices maintained Q the Department o_f 
Natural Resources t_o no more than te_n, El 
Q keep direct custody and control o_f Ere devices when tlf devices are n_ot 

specifically authorized fg pi 
Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 and E are effective E d3_y following enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 24, 2005 
Signed by the govemor May 27, 2005, 4:15 p.m. 

CHAPTER 103—S.F.N0. 1371 
An act relating to local government; increasing compensation of watershed district 

managers; amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 103D.315, subdivision 8. 

BE- IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 103D.315, subdivision 8, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 8. COMPENSATION. The compensation of managers for meetings and 
for performance of other necessary duties may not exceed $55 $75 a day. Managers are 
entitled to reimbursement for traveling and other necessary efinses incurred in the 
performance of official duties. 
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